William R. Baldwin Jr
Chief of Police

City of Torrington

Department of Police Services

Proudly Serving
Since 1888

Board of Safety Report - September 2022

Motor Vehicle Accidents 107
Robbery 2
Larceny 18
Burglary 4
Distrubance / Disorderly Conduct 25
Mentally Unstable / Protective Custody 40
Assaults 10
Ambulance Assists 22
Unwanted Person 22
Suicide Attempt 0
Alarms 107
Problem 911 94
Non Violent Family Disputes 34
Sex Assault 1
Offense Against Child 5
Motor Vehicle Theft 4
Total: 495

Statistics for July 2022

Calls for Service

Assist Other Agencies

Civilian Requests

Harassment / Harrassing Calls

Traffic Offense

Warrant Arrests / Attempts

Suspicious Circumstances /
Persons/Vehicles

Hangers / Trespassing

Disabled Vehicle

Neighbor/Tenant - Landlord Disputes

Threatening

Vandalism

Drug Violations

DwI

Noise Complaint

Missing Persons

Domestic Disturbance / Intimidation

Administrative Calls

Total:

37 Follow Up Investigations 111
191 Fleet Maintenance 34
21 Report Writing 79
459 Extra Patrols 578
65 Park and Walk 580
201 Traffic Enforcement 96
Radar Monitoring 103
3
Total: 1581
37
3
10
7
0
9
40
5
27
1143



Chief's Monthly Report
Traffic Division

Month of:
August-22

TRAFFIC

Traffic Surveys/Inspections/Complaints
Traffic/Speed Counts

PARKING TICKETS

$4,334.50

11,004

$355,721.00

50

5

$17,259.35

$21,593.85

Parking Tickets (Police) 0]Warning Tickets (Police)
Parking Tickets (Traffic) 0|Warning Tickets (Traffic)
Ordinance Tickets (Police)

Ordinance Tickets (Traffic)

Handicap Parking Tickets Issued

Fire Lane Parking Tickets Issued

Overnight Parking Tickets Issued

Monies Collected from Parking Tickets, Reports, Permits, Etc.

Unpaid Tickets to Date

Unpaid Fines to Date

Delinquent Notices Sent During Month
Boot Letters Sent During Month
Monies Collected From Meters

Total Monthly Collections

f—

Vehicles Booted During Month
$26,227.36|Fiscal Year Total From Meters
$34,398.51|Fiscal Year Total Collections

MV ACCIDENTS

17

30

30

0

0

Motor Vehicle Accidents Investigated

Motor Vehicle Accidents Involving Injuries

Total Persons Injured In Motor Vehicle Accidents
Motor Vehicle Accidents Involving Fatalities
Total Fatalities

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

10

49

103

118

58

462

96

School Bus Violations

Driving While Intoxicated Violations
Stop Sign Violations

Speed Monitoring Locations

Speeding Violations

Traffic Signal Violations

Total Traffic Violations

Traffic Enforcement Locations
Commercial Vehicle Inspections |

O]violations Found

MAINTENANCE

12

37

25

39

Traffic Signals Requiring Repair/Maintenance
Traffic Signs Requiring Repair/Maintenance
Roadway Markings Requiring Maintenance
Meters Requiring Repair/Maintenance

TIME

90.5

45

Employee Hours Lost Due to Earned Time
Employee Hours Lost Due to Sick Time




Chief's Monthly Report:
Records Bureau

Report for the month of; |August | Year

Cases Filed: [892 | Requests for reports:  [105 |

Registered Sex Offenders: |94 |  Observer Applicants: |2 |
Requests from Parole and Corrections: 6 | Criminal Record Checks: [56
Vendor Permits Issued: |0 | DCF Requests: }14 |

Grant Overtime

Narcotics: § [#66.97 | Community Enhancement Grant: $ [1325.43 |

D.U.I $ [6509.60 | Internet Crimes Against Children Grant $ | |
Underage Drinking: $ [144.87 | Violence ReductionGrant $ | |
Blockwatch Grant: $ | —I

Youth & Police Grant: $ [ | Dare Overtime: $ | |

Iltems of Note:

169 INCOMING REQUESTS TOTAL

8 REQUESTS FROM COURT BODYCAM/REPORTS/BACKGROUND CHECKS
44 REQUESTS FROM DCF

5 REQUESTS FROM DOC

1 REQUESTS FROM BOPP

4 REQUESTS FROM PROBATION

15 REQUESTS FROM OTHER POLICE DEPTS

9 REQUESTS FROM OTHER GOVN./MUNIC AGENCY

24 REQUESTS FROM LEXIS NEXIS (PR1/MV THEFT)

4 REQUESTS FROM METRO (PR1/MV THEFT)

55 REQUESTS FROM ATTORNYS, INSURANCE, PUBLIC, ETC.

248 REPORTS REDACTED AND DISSEMINATED IN AUGUST 2022
7 REQUESTS FOR BODYCAM, PHOTOS, 911 CALL, ETC FORWARD TO SGT FOR PROCESSING

172 COMPLETED REQUESTS IN AUGUST 2022
18 INCOMING PISTOL PERMIT APPLICATIONS TAKEN

1 TEMP PISTOL PERMITS ISSUED
1 DENIED PISTOL PERMIT APP
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Chief's Monthly Report:
Animal Control Division

Report for the month of: August Year: | 2022

Total Animal Control Calls: Assist Other Agency: Followup Investigations:
Torrington Calls: Goshen Calls: |I_| Litchfield Calls: |I|
Total Tele-Service Calls:

Torrington Tele-Service: Goshen Tele-Service: El Litchfield Tele-Service: |I|

Calls Handled After Hours: Calls Handled By Patrol Division:
Total Animal Bite Calls:

Torrington Bites: Goshen Bites: |I] Litchfield Bites: |I|

Infractions Issued: Written Warnings: Arrests: El

Animals Impounded: Animals Dispatched:
Animals Reg:eemed to Owners: Dead Deer: II]
Animals Placed in Adoption: Dead Animals:
Transport Emergency Vet: Il—| Delinquent Tags:

Transport Reqular Vet:
Other Special Activities this Month:




Chief's Monthly Report:
DETECTIVE DIVISION

Report for the month of: |August |  Year:[2022 |

New Cases: |18 |

Cases closed by arrest: |11 | Cases closed no arrest: |28 |

Active cases on file: {44 |

Arrest Warrants Applied For: 4 | Arrest Warrants Served: 13 |

Schools Attended and by whom:

MGIO- 2 days; 1 day Body Camera Training, 1 day State Accrediation Process
KJOH- 1 day, SERT Training
EMUM- 1 day; Monthly Sniper

Attached pages detail all activity, broken down by incident type,
for the Detective Bureau throughout the course of the month.

# of attached pages: |/

Items of Note:

Nothing at this time




Detective Division August 2022 Closed Case Report

014

018

020

069

1114

1117

1139

11A

11D

208

212

220

Incident Type

Offense Against Child
Protective Custody
Disturbance - Domestic
Weapon Ineligibility
Registry Compliance
Applicant Background
Language Translation
Sexual Assault With Force
SexAssault Forcible Contact
Assist Other Agency
Assault W/Deadly Weapon

Burglary

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Open:
Open:
Open:
Open:
Open:
Open:
Open:
Open:
Open:
Open:
Open:

Open:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

Closed:

4




Incident Type

23F Larceny Theft From MV Total: 1 Open: Closed: 1
26E Fraud Wire Total: 2 Open: Closed: 2
281 Suspicious Circumstances Total: 2 Open: Closed: 2
285 Threatening Total: 1 Open: Closed: 1
35A Drug/Narcotic Violation Total: 1 Open: Closed: 1
368 Sexual Assault (Statutory) Total: 4 Open: Closed: 3
410 Untimely Death Total: 2 Open: Closed: 2
Total Arrest: 1" Total 40 Open: Closed: 38




Incident Type

Detective Division August 2022 New Case Report

014 Offense Against Child Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
018 Protective Custody Total: 2 Open: 1 Closed:
068 Identity Theft Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
069 Weapon Ineligibility Total: 1 Open: Closed:
1111 Follow-Up Investigation Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
1114  Registry Compliance Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
1117  Applicant Background Total: 3 Open: Closed:
1139  Language Translation Total: 2 Open: Closed:
208 Sex Trafficking Total: 2 Open: 1 Closed:
212 Civilian Request Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
23H Larceny All Other Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:

410 Untimely Death Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:




Incident Type

9999 Tele-Service Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:

Total Arrest: 0 Total 18 Open: 10 Closed: 8




Incident Type

Detective Division August 2022 Open Case Report

014 Offense Against Child Total: 3 Open: 3 Closed:
018 Protective Custody Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
018A  Untimely Death Total: 2 Open: 2 Closed:
068 Identity Theft Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
1111 Follow-Up Investigation Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
1114  Registry Compliance Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
11D SexAssault Forcible Contact Total: 3 Open: 3 Closed:
120 Robbery Total: 2 Open: 2 Closed:
208 Sex Trafficking Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
212 Civilian Request Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:
219 Disturbance - Civil Total: 1 Open: 1 Closed:

220 Burglary Total: 11  Open: 11 Closed:




Incident Type

23G Larceny Theft of MV Parts Total: Open: 3 Closed:
23H Larceny All Other Total: Open: 1 Closed:
281 Suspicious Circumstances Total: Open: 3 Closed:
410 Untimely Death Total: Open: 7 Closed:
90A Bad Checks Total: Open: 1 Closed:
9999 Tele-Service Total: Open: 1 Closed:

Total Arrest: Total Open: 44 Closed:



Brrington Police Department

TRAINING REPORT

Area  Curriculum Course Hrs. Credit Hrs.
Vi PATROL PROCEDURES 184 8
Code Topic Sub Total
626 Critical Incident 24 0
620 K-9 Teams 16 0
604-A Building Search/Active Aggressor 24 0
600 Patrol Procedures 120 8
Area  Curriculum Course Hrs. Credit Hrs.
\' 32 24
Code Topic Sub Total
502B Body Worn Camera 32 24
Area  Curriculum Course Hrs. Credit Hrs.
IX EXECUTIVE 20 20
Code Topic Sub Total
902 Organizational Development 20 20
Area  Curriculum Course Hrs. Credit Hrs.
] PRACTICAL SKILLS 104 62
Code Topic Sub Total
312 De-escalation 24 0
302-D Less Than Lethal Force 16 16
302-C Less Than Lethal Force (EDW) 24 24
302-B OC SPRAY 8 8
301-B Range-Patrol Carbine 16 14
301 Firearms 16 0
Area  Curriculum Course Hrs. Credit Hrs.
1l POLICE AND THE LAW 5 5
Code Topic Sub Total
209 Use of Force 3 3
201 Constitutional Law 2 2
Officers Attending Officers Attending Total Course Total Credit
In House Schools Outside Schools Hrs Hrs
14 22 345 119

H Computer Design




U\D%U ?\D% OVERTIME WEEK ENDING Og/oBiZ0zz | LA &2
Printed 101412022

DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printed by Michsle RATE OT HRS OT RATE TOTAL OT WEEK ENDING
8/1/22 ABELING PATROL  pPATROL - EVES $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/06/2022
8/3/22 ABELING PATROL  pPATROL - EVES $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/06/2022
8/2/22 BALDIS SUPPORT  NATIONAL NIGHT OUT $43.5314 4 $65.2971 $261.1884 08/06/2022
8/3/22 BALDIS PATROL  pPATROL - EVES $43.5314 85 $65.2971 $555.0254 08/06/2022
8/4/22 BALDIS PATROL  pPATROL -EVES $43.5314 85 $65.2971 $555.0254 08/06/2022
8/5/22 BALDIS PATROL  pPATROL - EVES $43.5314 8.5 $65.2971 $555.0254  08/06/2022
8/2/22 BAROWN ADMIN NATIONAL NIGHT OUT / BLOCK WATCH $53.1781 5 $79.7672 $398.8358 08/06/2022
8/2/122 BUZZi PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $35.1058 8 $52.6587 $421.2696 08/06/2022
8/5/22 BUZZI PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $35.1058 8 $52.6587 $421.2696 08/06/2022
8/2/22 D’AUTORIO PATROL  22.27967 FVO RPT / WKLY OT/ 22-27600 POP $43.5314 1 $65.2971 $65.2971 08/06/2022
814122 D’AUTORIO PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $43.5314 85 $65.2971 $555.0254  08/06/2022
8/4/22 D’AUTORIO TRAINING  TASER/OC TRNG RUBINO/RICKEVICIUS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768  08/06/2022
8/5122 D’AUTORIO PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/06/2022
8/2/22 DELAY TRAINING  RIFLE QUALIFICATION RUBINO / RICKEVICIUS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/06/2022
8/4/22 DELAY PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768  08/06/2022
8/1/22 DOS SANTOS PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $35.1058 8 $52.6587 $421.2696  08/06/2022
8/1/22 FIFER PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8 $58.0026 * $464.0208 08/06/2022
8/3/22 FIFER PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/06/2022
8/2/22 GELORMINO DETECTIVE 22.25076 ASSIST SNTF WITH SEARCH $40.6330 1 $60.9495 $60.9495 08/06/2022
81122 GIORDANO TRAINING  BODY CAM INSTRUCTOR NEW RECRUITS / $43.5314 7 $65.2971 $457.0797  08/06/2022
8/2/22 GIORDANO DETECTIVE 22.27994 UNTIMELY DEATH $43.5314 2 $65.2971 $130.5942 08/06/2022
8/1/22 GONZALEZ ADMIN MEET W/ CHIEF RE: POP ISSUE $53.1781 1.5 $79.7672 $119.6507 08/06/2022
8/6/22 GONZALEZ PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/06/2022
8/3/22 GUIDA PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $40.6330 8.5 $60.9495 $518.0708 08/06/2022 -
8/5/22 GUIDA PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $40.6330 8.5 $60.9495 $518.0708 08/06/2022
8/6/22 GUIDA PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $40.6330 8.5 $60.9495 $518.0708 08/06/2022
8/6/22 HUBBARD PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $35.1058 8 $52.6587 $421.2696 08/06/2022
8/6/22 HUBBARD PATROL  22.28453 DU $35.1058 1 $52.6587 $52.6587 08/06/2022




OVERTIME WEEK ENDING 08/06/2022
Printed 0/4/2022
DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printed by Michela ~ RATE OT HRS OT RATE TOTAL OT WEEK ENDING
8/1/22 JOHNSON B PATROL  pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/06/2022
8/2/22 JOHNSON B ADMIN NATIONAL NIGHT OUT/BLOCK WATCH MTGS $48.2916 5 $72.4374 $362.1870 08/06/2022
8/3/22 JOHNSON B PATROL  PATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992  08/06/2022
8/5/22 JOHNSON B PATROL  pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/06/2022
8/5/22 KRZANOWSKI FINANCIAL UNDERAGE DRINKING GRANT EMAILS / $48.2916 1 $72.4374 $72.4374 08/06/2022
8/6/22 KRZANOWSKI PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $48.2916 85 $72.4374 $615.7179  08/06/2022
8/6/22 KRZANOWSKI PATROL  pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/06/2022
8/2/22 LOUCKS TRAINING  QUARTERLY K9 NARCOTICS INSERVICE $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464,0208 08/06/2022
8/3/22 LOUCKS TRAINING  QUARTERLY K9 NARCOTICS INSERVICE $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/06/2022
8/6/22 LOUCKS PATROL 2228453 ARREST $38.6684 .50 $58.0026 $29.0013 08/06/2022
8/5/22 MAIGA PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 85 $65.2971 $555.0254  08/06/2022
8/2/22 MAIGA PATROL  pATROL - EVES - 0IC $48.2916 7 $72.4374 $507.0618 08/06/2022
812122 POWELL PATROL  pATROL - EVES $32.6194 g $48.9291 $391.4328 08/06/2022
8/2/22 RICHARD PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/06/2022
8/1/22 ROULEAU SUPPORT  AXON FoI RETENTION, TAGGING $48.2916 2 $72.4374 $144.8748 08/06/2022
8/2/22 ROULEAU ADMIN NATIONAL NIGHT OUT $48.2916 55 $72.4374 $398.4057 08/06/2022
814122 ROULEAU PATROL  PATROL - EVES $48.2916 8.5 $72.4374 $615.7179 08/06/2022
8/6/22 ROULEAU PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8.5 $72.4374 $615.7179 08/06/2022
8/6/22 ROULEAU PATROL . pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992  08/06/2022
8/2122 SABIS PATROL 2227914 PRISONER WATCH CHH $38.6684 1.5 $58.0026 $87.0039  08/06/2022
8/5/22 SOUTHARD PATROL  paTROL - EVES - $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/06/2022
8/6/22 SOUTHARD PATROL  pATROL - EVES $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/06/2022
8/6/22 STEPP PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $35.1058 g $52.6587 $421.2696 08/06/2022
8/6/22 SULTAIRE PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $43.5314 4 $65.2971 $261.1884 08/06/2022
8/3/22 TIEMAN TRAINING  22.26226 BACKGROUND PATRICK UPTON $40.6330 1 $60.9495 $60.9495 08/06/2022
8/6/22 WITYAK PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/06/2022
8/1/22 WITYAK TRAINING ' BODY CAM / DASH CAM TRNG $48.2916 g $72.4374 $579.4992 08/06/2022
8/1/22 WITYAK PATROL  22.27541 CIVILIAN INQUIRY $48.2916 50 $72.4374 $36.2187 08/06/2022



OVERTIME WEEK ENDING 08/13/2022
Printe 10412022 |
DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printed by Michele RATE OTHRS OT RATE TOTAL OT WEEK ENDING
811022  BALDIS PATROL  PATROL - EVES $43.5314 85  $65.2971 $555.0254  08/13/2022
8/5/22 BARANOWSKI DETECTIVE gNTF $38.6684 2 $58.0026 $116.0052  08/13/2022
812122 BARANOWSKI DETECTIVE gNTF $38.6684 5 $58.0026 $290.0130  08/13/2022
817122 BUZZI PATROL  paATROL - MIDS $351058 7.5 $52.6587 $394.9403 08/13/2022
8/9/22 CASTILLA PATROL  22.28881 DV $32.6194 15  $48.9291 $73.3937  08/13/2022
8/9/22 CONNOLLY ADMIN 22-27032 SUBPOENA ON RDO $38.6684 2 $58.0026 $116.0052 08/13/2022
8/8/22 COOPER PATROL  22.28742 MvA $38.6684 1 $58.0026 $58.0026  08/13/2022
817122 DAVIES PATROL  pATROL - EVES $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208  08/13/2022
8/9/22 DAVIES PATROL 2228881 DV ARREST $38.6684 1.5 $58.0026 $87.0039  08/13/2022
8/8/22 FIFER PATROL  PATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/13/2022
8/9/22 FIFER PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/13/2022
8/8/22 FOX PATROL  22.28720 FVO WARRANT $38.6684 2 $58.0026 $116.0052 08/13/2022
8/9/22 FOX PATROL  pATROL - EVES $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/13/2022
817122 GAUDETTE PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $35.1058 8 $52.6587 $421.2696  08/13/2022
817122 GONZALEZ PATROL  22.28605 MISSING PERSON $53.1781 1 $79.7672 $79.7672  08/13/2022
8/7/122 GUIDA PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $40.6330 8.5 $60.9495 $518.0708 08/13/2022
817122 HUBBARD PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $35.1058 8 $52.6587 $421.2696 08/13/2022
8/11/22  KELLY PATROL  22.29089 OFFICER INJ REPORT $43.5314 1 $65.2971 $65.2971 08/13/2022
8/7/22 KRZANOWSKI PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8.5 $72.4374 $615.7179  08/13/2022
817122 KRZANOWSKI PATROL  pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992  08/13/2022
8/8/22 KRZANOWSKI ADMIN BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION CASE $48.2916 1.5 $72.4374 $108.6561 08/13/2022
8/8/22 KRZANOWSKI PATROL  22.28647 MVA $48.2916 .50 $72.4374 $36.2187  08/13/2022
8/9/22 KRZANOWSKI ADMIN 22-16057 BACKGROUND INVEST $48.2916 1 $72.4374 $72.4374 08/13/2022
8/9/22 KRZANOWSKI PATROL  ATTEND ROLLCALL $48.2916 .50 $72.4374 $36.2187 08/13/2022
8i7122 LOUCKS PATROL  22.28647 K-9 CALL IN $38.6684 4 $58.0026 $232.0104 08/13/2022
817122 ROULEAU PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/13/2022
8/9/22 ROULEAU SUPPORT  MTG WITH PERSONNEL / G.0 10.03 $48.2916 3 $72.4374 $217.3122  08/13/2022
8/11/22 ROULEAU PATROL  pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8.5 $72.4374 $615.7179 08/13/2022



OVERTIME WEEK ENDING 08/13/2022
Printed 10/412022
DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printed by Michele RATE OT HRS OT RATE TOTAL OT WEEK ENDING
8/7/22 SOUTHARD PATROL  pATROL - EVES $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768  08/13/2022
8/3/22 WITYAK PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/13/2022
817122 WITYAK PATROL  pATROL - mIDS $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/13/2022
812122  WITYAK PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/13/2022
8/5/22 GONZALEZ FINANCIAL  COMPREHENSIVE DUI GRANT $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/13/2022
8/9/22 KELLY FINANCIAL cOMMUNITY GUTREACH OPIATE GRANT $43.5314 2 $65.2971 $130.5942 08/13/2022
8/11/22 KELLY FINANCIAL COMMUNITY OUTREACH OPIATE GRANT $43.5314 $65.2971 $261.1884 08/13/2022
8/13/22 BLASIAK PATROL  pATROL - EVES $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/13/2022
8/12/22  DELAY PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/13/2022
8/12/22 FAULKNER TRAINING ' RIFLE COURSE NEW HAVEN SHEEPDOG $43.5314 25 $65.2971 $163.2428 08/13/2022
8/13/22  GONZALEZ PATROL  pATROL - EVES $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/13/2022
8/13/22  JOHNSON K PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 85 $65.2971 $555.0254 08/13/2022
8/13/22 KELLY PATROL  pATROL - EVES $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.,3768 08/13/2022
8/12/22  LETTIER] TRAINING ' CARBINE 1 SHEEPDOG RESPONSE TRNG ON $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768  08/13/2022
8/13/22 MUMM PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8.5 $58.0026 $493.0221 08/13/2022
8/12/22  ROULEAU PATROL  pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992  08/13/2022
8/13/22 ROULEAU PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8.5 $72.4374 $615.7179 08/13/2022
8/13/22 SOUTHARD PATROL  paTROL - EVES $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/13/2022
8112122  SULTAIRE PATROL  pATROL - EVES $43.5314 g $65.2971 $522.3768 08/13/2022
8/13/22  WITYAK PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992  08/13/2022
8/3/22 YABROSKY ADMIN TSB DOG DAYS OF SUMMER FUNDRAISER $38.6684 ¢ 3 $58.0026 $174.0078 08/13/2022
8/11/22 KRZANOWSKI FINANCIAL UNDERAGE DRINKING GRANT $48.2916 1 $72.4374 $72.4374 08/13/2022
8/12/22  GONZALEZ FINANCIAL cOMPREHENSIVE DU ENFORCEMENT $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372  08/13/2022
8/13/22 BAROWN FINANCIAL cOMPREHENSIVE DU ENFORCEMENT $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/13/2022
8/18/22  BROUILLARD ADMIN FOI COMMISSION COMPLIANCE REQUEST  $48.2916 1.5 $72.4374 $108.6561 08/20/2022
8/17/22 CURTIN PATROL  22.20806 puj $36.1598 1 $54.2397 $54.2397 08/20/2022
8/14/22 DALLAS PATROL  22.29206 WARRANT APPLIED $38.6684 1.5 $58.0026 $87.0039 08/20/2022
8/14/22 DAVIES PATROL  22.29504 MISSING PERSON $38.6684 .50 $58.0026 $29.0013 08/20/2022



OVERTIME WEEK ENDING 08/20/2022
Printed 101412022
DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printed by Michele RATE OTHRS OTRATE  TOTALOT WEEK ENDING
8M4/22  DELAY PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 85 $65.2971 $555.0254 08/20/2022
8/19/22  FIFER PATROL DUl ARREST/DRE EVAL $38.6684 1 $58.0026 $58.0026  08/20/2022
8/15/22  GALLAGHER PATROL  22.29579 CHH ASSAULT/REPORT WRITING $38.6684 1 $58.0026 $58.0026  08/20/2022
81522  GELORMINO DETECTIVE 22.29579 CHH ASSAULT/REPORT WRITING  $40.6330 5 $60.9495 $304.7475  08/20/2022
8/15/22  JOHNSON B DETECTIVE 22.20579 CHH ASSAULT/REPORT WRITING  $48.2916 5 $72.4374 $362.1870  08/20/2022
8/15/22  JOHNSON K DETECTIVE 22-29579 CHH ASSAULT/REPORT WRITING  $43.5314 5 $65.2971 $326.4855  08/20/2022
8/15/22  TIEMAN DETECTIVE 22-20579 CHH ASSAULT/REPORT WRITING $40.6330 5 $60.9495 $304.7475  08/20/2022
8/15/22  TOLEDO PATROL  22-29579 CHH ASSAULT/REPORT WRITING $38.6684 2 $58.0026 $116.0052  08/20/2022
812122  GONZALEZ ADMIN CASE REVIEW 22-28881 / 22-29206 $63.1781 1 $79.7672 $79.7672  08/20/2022
8/13/22  GONZALEZ ADMIN CASE REVIEW MULTIPLE CASES/ BODY CAM $53.1781 2 $79.7672 $159.5343 08/20/2022
8/14/22  GUIDA PATROL  PATROL-DAYS $40.6330 85  $60.9495 $518.0708  08/20/2022
8/10/22  HUBBARD PATROL  PATROL - DAYS $35.1058 8 $52.6587 $421.2696  08/20/2022
819/22  HUBBARD PATROL  22.30053 DUI'ARREST $35.1058  1.25  $52.6587 $65.8234  08/20/2022
814122  KELLY PATROL  22.29206 ASSIST OFC WITH $43.5314 1 $65.2971 $65.2971  08/20/2022
8/14122  KRZANOWSKI ~ PATROL  AjT CASE REVIEW $48.2916 1 $72.4374 $724374  08/20/2022
8/14/22  KRZANOWSKI PATROL ' PATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 | $579.4992  08/20/2022
8/15/22  KRZANOWSKI PATROL  AIT CASE REVIEW $48.2916 15  $72.4374 $108.6561  08/20/2022
8/15/22  KRZANOWSK| PATROL  APPLICANT BACKGROUND $48.2916 1 $72.4374 $72.4374  08/20/2022
8117122  KRZANOWSKI PATROL  PATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992  08/20/2022
8M4/22  MRAZIK PATROL  22.29505 PROTECTIVE CUSTODY/OVERDOSE $38.6684 .50 $58.0026 $29.0013  08/20/2022
8/17/122  MRAZIK PATROL  FTO RUBINO RPTS/MULTIPLE CASE REVIEW $38.6684  4.50  $58.0026 $261.0117  08/20/2022
8/14/22  RUBINO PATROL  22.29505 PROTECTIVE CUSTODY/OVERDOSE $32.6194 .50 $48.9291 $24.4646  08/20/2022
8/17/22  RUBINO PATROL  FTO RUBINO RPTSIMULTIPLE CASE REVIEW $32.6194 450  $48.9291 $220.1810  08/20/2022
8/17/22  POWELL PATROL 2229786 DUI ARREST $32.6194 1 $48.9291 $48.9291 08/20/2022
8/18/22  PRISTINA PATROL  22.29930 F/U INVESTIGATION $35.1058 3 $52.6587 $157.9761 08/20/2022
8M9/22  RICKEVICIUS PATROL  DUI ARREST / DRE EVALUATION $32.6194 1 $48.9291 $48.9291  08/20/2022
8/16/22  WITYAK PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992  08/20/2022
8/19/22  ABELING PATROL  pATROL - EVES $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208  08/20/2022




OVERTIME WEEK ENDING 08/20/2022
Printed 101412022
DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printed by Michele RATE OT HRS OT RATE TOTAL OT WEEK ENDING
8/20/22  CURTIN PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $36.1598 8 $54.2397 $433.9176 08/20/2022
8/20/22 DELAY PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 8.5 $65.2971 $555.0254 08/20/2022
8/20/22 FOX PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8.5 $58.0026 $493.0221 08/20/2022
8/17122  GONZALEZ PATROL 2229893 SUSP INC CASE $53.1781 1 $79.7672 $79.7672 08/20/2022
8/20/22 GONZALEZ PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/20/2022
8/19/22  GUIDA DETECTIVE 22.30172 ROBBERY $40.6330 1 $60.9495 $60.9495 08/20/2022
8/19/22  JOHNSON B DETECTIVE 22.30133 UNTIMELY $48.2916 4 $72.4374 $289.7496 08/20/2022
8/20/22  KELLY PATROL  PATROL - EVES $43.5314 8  $65.2971 $522.3768  08/20/2022
8/19/22 MAIGA ADMIN LABOR BOARD HEARING $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/20/2022
8/20/22 MAIGA TRAINING  pRE ACADEMY COOPER TESTING $43.5314 3.5 $65.2971 $228.5399 08/20/2022
8/20/22 ROULEAU TRAINING  pPRE ACADEMY COOPER TESTING $48.2916 5 $72.4374 $362.1870 08/20/2022
818122 POWELL PATROL  pATROL - EVES $32.6194 8 $48.9291 $391.4328 08/20/2022
8/20/22 RICKEVICIUS PATROL  22.30266 / 22-29049 FTO REPORTS $32.6194 1 $48.9291 $48.9291 08/20/2022
8/20/22  SIMPSON PATROL  22.29049/22-30261 FTO REPORTS $38.6684 1 $58.0026 $58.0026 08/20/2022
8/19/22 SULTAIRE PATROL  pATROL - EVES - 0IC RATE $48.2916 8.5 $72.4374 $615.7179 08/20/2022
8/19/22 KISIEL FINANCIAL  cOMMUNITY OUTREACH OPIATE GRANT $36.1598 5 $54.2397 $271.1985 08/20/2022
819122 GAUDETTE FINANCIAL COMMUNITY OUTREACH OPIATE GRANT $35.1058 5 $52.6587 $263.2935 08/20/2022
8/20/22  BAROWN FINANCIAL  cOMPREHENSIVE DUI GRANT $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/20/2022
8/19/22  DALLAS FINANCIAL  COMPREHENSIVE DUI GRANT $38.6684 6.5  $58.0026 $377.0169  08/20/2022
8/18/22  GONZALEZ FINANCIAL  cOMPREHENSIVE DUI GRANT $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/20/2022
8/20/22 GUIDA FINANCIAL  cOMPREHENSIVE DU GRANT $40.6330 8 $60.9495 $487.5960 08/20/2022
8/19/22  D’AUTORIO FINANCIAL  cOMPREHENSIVE DUI PROGRAM $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 08/20/2022
8/21/22 BALDIS PATROL  PATROL - DAYS - OIC RATE $48.2916 8.5 $72.4374 $615.7179 08/27/2022
8/24122  BuUZzz| PATROL  22.30726 DOMESTIC $35.1058 1.5 $52.6587 $78.9881 08/27/2022
8/24/22 CURTIN PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $36.1598 3.5 $54,2397 $189.8390 08/27/2022
8/24i22  ZAMBETTI PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $35.1058 45  $52.6587 $236.9642  08/27/2022
8/22/22  DAVIES PATROL  22.30530 LARCENY $38.6684 .50 $58.0026 - $29.0013 08/27/2022
8/23/22 DELAY PATROL - pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/27/2022



OVERTIME WEEK ENDING 08/27/2022
Printed 107412022
DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printed by Michele RATE OTHRS OTRATE TOTALOT WEEK ENDING
8/24/22  FIFER PATROL  22.30726 DOMESTIC $38.6684 1.5 $58.0026 $87.0039  08/27/2022
8/23/22 GIORDANO DETECTIVE 2230726 DOMESTIC ARREST $43.5314 2 $65.2971 $130.5942  08/27/2022
8/21/22 GONZALEZ PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $53.1781 8.5 $79.7672 $678.0208 08/27/2022
8/23/22  GUIDA PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $40.6330 7.5 $60.9495 $457.1213  08/27/2022
8/22/22 JOHNSON K ADMIN POLICE APPLICANT BACKGROUND AIELLO  $43.5314 1 $65.2971 $65.2971 08/27/2022
8122122 KRZANOWSKI ADMIN. 22-29 ADMIN INQUIRY $48.2916 1 $72.4374 $72.4374 08/27/2022
8/23/22 MAIGA PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 85 $65.2971 $555.02564  08/27/2022
8124122 MAIGA PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 8.5 $65.2971 $555.0254 08/27/2022
8/21/22 © MCINTYRE PATROL  22.30392 PRAWN ARREST $38.6684 1 $58.0026 $58.0026  08/27/2022
8121122 RUBINO PATROL  22.30392 PRAWN ARREST $32.6194 1 $48.9291 $48.9291 08/27/2022
8/21/22 PRISTINA PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $35.1058 8 $52.6587 $421.2696 08/27/2022
8/24/22 PRISTINA PATROL  22.30728 DUI $35.1058 2 $52.6587 $105.3174  08/27/2022
8/23122 RICKEVICIUS PATROL  22.30281 DU $32.6194 .50 $48.9291 $24.4646 08/27/2022
8/23/22 SIMPSON PATROL  22.30281 DUI $38.6684 50 $58.0026 $29.0013 08/27/2022
8/23/22  SEGUI DETECTIVE 22.30726 DOMESTIC ARREST SEIZING $40.6330 2 $60.9495 $121.8990  08/27/2022
8/21/22  SULTAIRE PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/27/2022
8124122 SULTAIRE PATROL  pPATROL - DAYS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 08/27/2022
8/23/22  ZAMBETTI PATROL  22.30641 TRAFFIC CONTROL $35.1058 1 $52.6587 $52.6587 08/27/2022
8/25/22 CONNOLLY PATROL  SUBPOENA TO COURT $38.6684 3 $58.0026 $174.0078 08/27/2022
8/25/22 GUIDA PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $40.6330 7.5 $60.9495 $457.1213 08/27/2022
8/26/22 RICKEVICIUS PATROL 2230988 SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE $32.6194 .50 $48.9291 $24.4646 08/27/2022
8/25/22 DAVIES FINANCIAL  cOMPREHENSIVE DUI ENFORCEMENT $38.6684 7 $58.0026 $406.0182 22-30988
8/23/22  KRZANOWSKI ADMIN 22-30/22-31/22-32 ADMIN INQUIRY $48.2916 2.5 $72.4374 $181.0935 08/27/2022
8/26/22  GAUDETTE PATROL  22.30998 DUI INVESTIGATION WTBY HOSP $35.1058 1 $52.6587 $52.6587 08/27/2022
8/26/22 SIMPSON PATROL  22.30988 SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE $38.6684 .50 $58.0026 $29.0013 08/27/2022
8/22/22 BALDIS SUPPORT ' pul GRANT PAPERWORK / ROADWAY $43.5314 $65.2971 $261.1884 08/27/2022
8/23/22 BALDIS SUPPORT  KI0SK REPAIR/PLANS FOR STATE GRANT $43.5314 $65.2971 $261.1884 08/27/2022
8/22/22 ROULEAU SUPPORT ' TIER 1 ACCRED / MTG WITH MGIO $48.2916 3 $72.4374 $217.3122 08/27/2022




OVERTIME WEEK ENDING 08/27/2022
Printed 10/4/2022
DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printsd by Michele RATE OT HRS OT RATE TOTAL OT WEEK ENDING
8/26/22  ROULEAU SUPPORT  ACCRED FOR ACCOUNTABILITY BILL $48.2916 2 $72.4374 $144.8748 08/27/2022
8/24/22  LOUCKS TRAINING  MONTHLY K9 IN SERVICE 8/24 $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/27/2022
827122  LOUCKS PATROL  pATROL - EVES $38.6684 25 $58.0026 $145.0085  08/27/2022
8/27/22  KELLY PATROL  pATROL - EVES $43.5314 5 $65.2971 $326.4855  08/27/2022
8/24/22  DELAY TRAINING  FIREARMS INSTRUCTOR NB RANGE $43.5314 1.5 $65.2971 $97.9457 08/27/2022
8/27/122  SOUTHARD PATROL  pATROL - EVES $43.5314 g $65.2971 $522.3768 08/27/2022
8/24/22  GONZzALEZ PATROL  22.30825 - 219 / STAFF ISSUES $53.1781 2 $79.7672 $159.5343  08/27/2022
8/27/22  GONZzZALEZ PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/27/2022
8/26/22  GONZALEZ PATROL ~ pATROL - MIDS $53.1781 7.5 $79.7672 $598.2536 08/27/2022
8127122 DALLAS PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 08/27/2022
8/27/22 GUIDA PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $40.6330 8.5 $60.9495 $518.0708 08/27/2022
8/27/22 FAY PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $36.1598 8 $54.2397 $433.9176 08/27/2022
8/26/22  POWELL PATROL  pATROL - EVES $32.6194 85 $48.9291 $415.8974 08/27/2022
8/26/22  KELLY PATROL  pATROL - EVES $43.5314 g $65.2971 $522.3768  08/27/2022
8/26/22  GAUDETTE FINANCIAL comm oUTREACH OPIATE GRANT $35.1058 2 $52.6587 $105.3174  08/27/2022
8/26/122  D’AUTORIO FINANCIAL cOMPREHENSIVE DUI GRANT $48.2916 7 $72.4374 $507.0618 08/27/2022
8/26/22 GUIDA FINANCIAL cOMPREHENSIVE DUI GRANT $40.6330 6.5 $60.9495 $396.1718 08/27/2022
8127122 GONZALEZ FINANCIAL COMPREHENSIVE DUI GRANT $53.1781 8 $79.7672 $638.1372 08/27/2022
8/27/22 BAROWN FINANCIAL cOMPREHENSIVE DUl GRANT $53.1781 10 $79.7672 $797.6715 08/27/2022
8/25/22 DAVIES FINANCIAL  comMPREHENSIVE DUI GRANT $38.6684 7 $58.0026 $406.0182 08/27/2022
8/28/22  BALDIS PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 85 $65.2971 $555.0254  09/03/2022
8/30/22  BROUILLARD ADMIN 22-31380 ADMIN $48.2916 1 $72.4374 $72.4374  09/03/2022
8/28/22  DELAY PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $43.5314 3 $65.2971 $522.3768 09/03/2022
8/30/22  DELAY PATROL  PATROL - DAYS $43.5314 3 $65.2971 $522.3768  09/03/2022
8/31/22 FAULKNER TRAINING  NEW BRITAIN FIREARMS TRNG $43.5314 .50 $65.2971 $32.6486 09/03/2022
8/31/22  FIFER PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $38.6684 g $58.0026 $464.0208 09/03/2022
8/28/22  GELORMINO DETECTIVE SEx ASSAULT DET CALL ouT $40.6330 g $60.9495 $487.5960 09/03/2022
8/30/22  GELORMINO DETECTIVE 21.39832 P/U PRISONER FROM HCC $40.6330 2 $60.9495 $121.8990 - 09/03/2022



OVERTIME WEEK ENDING 00/03/2022
Printed 101412022
DATE NAME DIVISION Assignment Printed by Michele RATE OT HRS OTRATE  TOTALOT WEEK ENDING
8/29/22  GONSKA PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $43.5314 8.5 $65.2971 $555.0254  09/03/2022
8/28/22  GONZALEZ PATROL  PATROL - DAYS $53.1781 8.5 $79.7672 $678.0208 09/03/2022
8/28/22  GUIDA PATROL  PATROL - MIDS © $40.6330 8.5 $60.9495 $518.0708 09/03/2022
8/28/22  JOHNSON K DETECTIVE 22.31416 DB CALL OUT FOR SEX ASSAULT $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 09/03/2022
8/28/22  KELLY PATROL  pATROL - EVES $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768  09/03/2022
8/28/22 KISIEL PATROL  pATROL - MIDS $36.1598 8 $54.2397 $433.9176 09/03/2022
813122  KRZANOWSK] ADMIN IA 22-32 & 22-31 $48.2916 3 $72.4374 $217.3122  09/03/2022
8/25/22 LETTIERI TRAINING TRNG AT WESCONN ON RDO $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 09/03/2022
8/29/22 LOUCKS PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $38.6684 4.5 $58.0026 $261.0117 09/03/2022
8/30/22  RICKEVICIUS PATROL  MULTIPLE REPORTS WITH FTO $32.6194 1.5 $48.9291 $73.3937  09/03/2022
8/30/22 SIMPSON PATROL  MULTIPLE REPORTS WITH TRAINEE $38.6684 1.5 $58.0026 $87.0039 09/03/2022
8/28/22  ROULEAU PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $48.2916 8.5  $72.4374 $615.7179  09/03/2022
8/28/22 ROULEAU PATROL  pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 09/03/2022
8/29/22  ROULEAU PATROL  pATROL - EVES $48.2916 8.5 $72.4374 $615.7179 09/03/2022
8/30/22  ROULEAU SUPPORT ' poLiCY 7.04, PURSUIT POLICY $48.2916 2.5 $72.4374 $181.0935 09/03/2022
8/30/22  RUBINO PATROL  REPORT WRITING MULTIPLE REPORTS $32.6194 3 $48.9291 $146.7873 09/03/2022
8/28/22  SEGUI DETECTIVE 22.31416 DB CALL OUT SEX ASSAULT $40.6330 8 $60.9495 $487.5960 09/03/2022
8/29/22  SIMPSON PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $38.6684 3 $58.0026 $174.0078 09/03/2022
8/31/22  STEVENS PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $38.6684 8 $58.0026 $464.0208 09/03/2022
8/31/22 SULTAIRE PATROL  pATROL - DAYS $43.5314 8 $65.2971 $522.3768 09/03/2022
8/25/22 YABROSKY ADMIN MYSTIC AQUARIUM COMMUNITY EVENT $38.6684 6 $58.0026 $348.0156 09/03/2022
8/27/22  YABROSKY ADMIN BACK TO SCHOOL EVENT SOUTH WINDSOR  $38.6684 6 $58.0026 $348.0156 09/03/2022
8/28/22  BALDIS PATROL  pATROL - MIDS - 0iC $48.2916 3.5 $72.4374 $253.5309 09/03/2022
8/29/22  SOUTHARD PATROL  PATROL - MIDS - OIC $48.2916 8 $72.4374 $579.4992 09/03/2022
8/28/22 MAIGA PATROL  pATROL - MIDS - 0Ic: $48.2916 4 $72.4374 $289.7496 09/03/2022
8/31/22 KELLY FINANCIAL OPIATE GRANT OVERDOSE VIGIL $43.5314 2 $65.2971 $130.5942 09/03/2022
8/31/22 KELLY FINANCIAL  OPIATE OUTREAGH 22-31897 $43.5314 2.5 $65.2971 $163.2428 09/03/2022
TOTAL HRS TOTAL
1356.25 $88,121.1053




	TPD August BOS Report
	TPD AUGUST OT REPORT OCTOBER BPS MEETING

